IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-2292 and SC10-2336 L.T Case Nos. 5D09-1146, 07-CA-1762

MARONDA HOMES, INC. OF FLORIDA, a Florida corporation, et al., Petitioner,

VS.

LAKEVIEW RESERVE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not for profit corporation, Respondent.

T. D. THOMSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

vs.

LAKEVIEW RESERVE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not for profit corporation, Respondent.

RESPONDENT LAKEVIEW RESERVE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FIFTH DISTRICT STATE OF FLORIDA

ROBYN SEVERS BRAUN, ESQ.
Florida Bar No.: 154504
Taylor & Carls, P.A.
7 Florida Park Drive North, Suite A
Palm Coast, FL 32137

Telephone: (386) 446-5970 Facsimile: (386) 446-5938 Attorneys for Respondent, Lakeview Reserve Homeowners' Association, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii, iii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT1
I. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT GRANT DISCRETIONARY REVIEW AS THE FIFTH DISTRICT'S DECISION IS NOT IN ACTUAL CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT
II. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT GRANT DISCRETIONARY REVIEW BECAUSE THE DECISION WAS CONFINED TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE AS OPPOSED TO THE PUBLIC IN GENERAL
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Florida Constitution	PAGES
Florida Constitution Article V, Section 3 (b)(4)	1
Florida Supreme Court Cases	
Ansin v. Thurston, 101 So. 2d 808(Fla. 1958)4, 5	5, 7
Conklin v. Hurley, 428 So. 2d 654 (Fla. 1983)4, 5, 8	3, 9
Florida Power & Light Co. v. Bell, 113 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1959)	9
Kincaid v. World Ins. Co., 1547 So. 2d 517, (Fla. 1963)	7
Nielsen v. City of Sarasota, 117 So. 2 d 731 (Fla. 1960)	4, 7
State v. Vickery, 961 So. 2d 309 (Fla. 2007)	2
State v. Lovelace, 928 So. 2d 1176 (Fla. 2006)	2, 3
Renaud v. State, 926 So. 2d 1241	2

Florida Appellate Court Cases

Lovelace v. State,	
906 So. 2d 1258 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)2	, 3
Port Sewall Harbor and Tennis Club Owners Association, Inc. v.	
First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Martin County,	
463 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 4^{th} DCA 1985)	, 7
State v. Jackson,	
784 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2001)	3
